

Project Name: 2014 Road & Drain Improvements, Project No. 014-9698

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	Argonaut Constructors		RGW Construction		Ghiotti Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$80,800.00	\$80,800.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	14	EA	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	52	EA	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$275.00	\$14,300.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	52	EA	\$675.00	\$35,100.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$475.00	\$24,700.00
8	Lower Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover (SP-17)	43	EA	\$160.00	\$6,880.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
9	Adjust Existing Water Valve Frame & Cover to Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	42	EA	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$325.00	\$13,650.00
10	Adjust Utility Box Valve Cover to Grade with Grade Rings (SP-17)	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
11	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
12	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-17)	1,712	SF	\$2.25	\$3,852.00	\$3.50	\$5,992.00	\$1.85	\$3,167.20
13	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	1,581	LF	\$12.50	\$19,762.50	\$23.00	\$36,363.00	\$42.00	\$66,402.00
14	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	2,552	SF	\$6.00	\$15,312.00	\$9.00	\$22,968.00	\$14.50	\$37,004.00
15	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	502	SF	\$6.00	\$3,012.00	\$8.00	\$4,016.00	\$18.75	\$9,412.50
16	Remove Gutter Obstruction (SP-17)	25	LF	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
17	Sawcut Gutter Lip to Clean Neat Edge (SP-17)	67	LF	\$4.50	\$301.50	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$6.00	\$402.00
18	Grind Concrete Sidewalk (SP-17)	112	LF	\$27.00	\$3,024.00	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
19	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	1,715	LF	\$58.00	\$99,470.00	\$51.00	\$87,465.00	\$48.00	\$82,320.00
21	Not Included (SP-24)	-	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Concrete Driveway (SP-24)	241	SF	\$18.00	\$4,338.00	\$18.00	\$4,338.00	\$16.75	\$4,036.75
23	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	1,073	SF	\$15.00	\$16,095.00	\$15.00	\$16,095.00	\$13.75	\$14,753.75
24	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-24)	1,273	SF	\$23.00	\$29,279.00	\$19.00	\$24,187.00	\$18.00	\$22,914.00
25	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-24)	502	SF	\$17.00	\$8,534.00	\$27.00	\$13,554.00	\$24.50	\$12,299.00
26	Remove & Replace Type 'A' Inlet Top (SP-24)	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
27	Remove & Replace Type 'B' Inlet Top (SP-24)	12	EA	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00
28	Remove Type 'C' Inlet Top & Replace with Type 'A' Inlet Top (SP-24)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
29	Re-route Existing Private Drain Line (SP-30)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18)	11,029	CY	\$6.40	\$70,585.60	\$4.50	\$49,630.50	\$7.50	\$82,717.50
31	Roadway Excavation (SP-20) (F)	3,434	CY	\$35.00	\$120,190.00	\$43.00	\$147,662.00	\$48.00	\$164,832.00
32	Asphalt Concrete Confiorm Grind (SP-21)	587	SY	\$20.00	\$11,740.00	\$22.00	\$12,914.00	\$20.00	\$11,740.00
33	Asphalt Concrete Inlay Grind (SP-21)	929	CY	\$60.00	\$55,740.00	\$35.00	\$32,515.00	\$45.00	\$41,805.00
34	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18)	6,302	CY	\$30.00	\$189,060.00	\$32.00	\$201,664.00	\$30.00	\$189,060.00
35	6-Inch Pavement Repair (SP-22)	4,602	SF	\$6.50	\$29,913.00	\$6.25	\$28,762.50	\$8.50	\$39,117.00
36	4-Inch Pavement Repair (SP-22)	6,437	SF	\$4.60	\$29,610.20	\$5.75	\$37,012.75	\$7.00	\$45,059.00
37	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	8,809	TONS	\$95.00	\$836,855.00	\$82.00	\$722,338.00	\$85.00	\$748,765.00
38	Asphalt Concrete Pavement-Open Graded (SP-22)	549	TONS	\$120.00	\$65,880.00	\$105.00	\$57,645.00	\$110.00	\$60,390.00
39	AC Driveway or Pathway on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	1,120	SF	\$4.70	\$5,264.00	\$9.00	\$10,080.00	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
40	AC Driveway or Pathway on New Base Material (SP-22)	40	SF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
41	Conform Pave Driveways & Shoulder (SP-22)	1,666	SF	\$3.00	\$4,998.00	\$4.00	\$6,664.00	\$4.00	\$6,664.00
42	Asphalt Berm (SP-22)	156	LF	\$11.00	\$1,716.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00	\$35.00	\$5,460.00
43	Crack Fill Repair (SP-23)	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	Replace Metal Beam Guard Rail (SP-25)	105	LF	\$98.00	\$10,290.00	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$94.00	\$9,870.00
45	Not Included (SP-30)	-	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-30)	8	EA	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
47	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	Detail 23 - Centerline (SP-28)	3,194	LF	\$1.70	\$5,429.80	\$2.00	\$6,388.00	\$1.70	\$5,429.80
49	Modified Detail 23 - Centerline Reflectors Every 4' (SP-28)	48	LF	\$2.25	\$108.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$2.25	\$108.00
50	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-28)	5,730	LF	\$0.40	\$2,292.00	\$1.00	\$5,730.00	\$0.40	\$2,292.00
51	Detail 30 - Median (SP-28)	95	LF	\$3.50	\$332.50	\$4.20	\$399.00	\$3.50	\$332.50
52	Detail 38 - Channelizing Line (SP-28)	986	LF	\$1.00	\$986.00	\$1.60	\$1,577.60	\$0.95	\$936.70
53	8-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-28)	30	LF	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.95	\$58.50
54	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-28)	967	LF	\$3.40	\$3,287.80	\$3.65	\$3,529.55	\$3.40	\$3,287.80
55	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-28)	709	SF	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$4.85	\$3,438.65
56	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-28)	9	EA	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
57	Paint Curb Red (SP-28)	80	LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
58	Install New Monument (SP-29)	33	EA	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$720.00	\$23,760.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00
59	Shoulder Backing (SP-30)	1,390	LF	\$4.90	\$6,811.00	\$4.00	\$5,560.00	\$4.00	\$5,560.00
60	Re-grade Earth Ditch (SP-30)	290	LF	\$9.00	\$2,610.00	\$13.50	\$3,915.00	\$11.00	\$3,190.00
61	Relocate Traffic Sign (SP-31)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
62	In-Street Ped Crossing Sign (SP-31)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,997,886.90		\$2,047,170.90		\$2,070,592.65

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

BID				Interstate Grading/Paving		Bay Cities Paving/Grading		Granite Rock	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	14	EA	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	52	EA	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$290.00	\$15,080.00	\$280.00	\$14,560.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	52	EA	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$502.00	\$26,104.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
8	Lower Existing Utility Valve Frame & Cover (SP-17)	43	EA	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$265.00	\$11,395.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
9	Adjust Existing Water Valve Frame & Cover to Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	42	EA	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$345.00	\$14,490.00	\$330.00	\$13,860.00
10	Adjust Utility Box Valve Cover to Grade with Grade Rings (SP-17)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
11	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00
12	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-17)	1,712	SF	\$4.00	\$6,848.00	\$6.00	\$10,272.00	\$12.00	\$20,544.00
13	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	1,581	LF	\$34.00	\$53,754.00	\$49.46	\$78,196.26	\$47.00	\$74,307.00
14	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	2,552	SF	\$9.00	\$22,968.00	\$12.63	\$32,231.76	\$2.00	\$5,104.00
15	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	502	SF	\$8.00	\$4,016.00	\$18.34	\$9,206.68	\$18.00	\$9,036.00
16	Remove Gutter Obstruction (SP-17)	25	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
17	Sawcut Gutter Lip to Clean Neat Edge (SP-17)	67	LF	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$5.00	\$335.00
18	Grind Concrete Sidewalk (SP-17)	112	LF	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$26.00	\$2,912.00	\$80.00	\$8,960.00
19	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	1,715	LF	\$58.00	\$99,470.00	\$48.40	\$83,006.00	\$67.00	\$114,905.00
21	Not Included (SP-24)	-	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Concrete Driveway (SP-24)	241	SF	\$20.00	\$4,820.00	\$14.90	\$3,590.90	\$36.00	\$8,676.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	1,073	SF	\$15.00	\$16,095.00	\$11.41	\$12,242.93	\$32.00	\$34,336.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-24)	1,273	SF	\$25.00	\$31,825.00	\$22.83	\$29,062.59	\$43.00	\$54,739.00
25	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-24)	502	SF	\$19.00	\$9,538.00	\$16.00	\$8,032.00	\$37.00	\$18,574.00
26	Remove & Replace Type 'A' Inlet Top (SP-24)	5	EA	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	Remove & Replace Type 'B' Inlet Top (SP-24)	12	EA	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
28	Remove Type 'C' Inlet Top & Replace with Type 'A' Inlet Top (SP-24)	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
29	Re-route Existing Private Drain Line (SP-30)	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18)	11,029	CY	\$6.20	\$68,379.80	\$9.56	\$105,437.24	\$3.00	\$33,087.00
31	Roadway Excavation (SP-20) (F)	3,434	CY	\$49.00	\$168,266.00	\$58.50	\$200,889.00	\$55.00	\$188,870.00
32	Asphalt Concrete Confiorm Grind (SP-21)	587	SY	\$8.00	\$4,696.00	\$17.64	\$10,354.68	\$24.00	\$14,088.00
33	Asphalt Concrete Inlay Grind (SP-21)	929	CY	\$62.00	\$57,598.00	\$54.16	\$50,314.64	\$44.00	\$40,876.00
34	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18)	6,302	CY	\$45.00	\$283,590.00	\$30.78	\$193,975.56	\$36.00	\$226,872.00
35	6-Inch Pavement Repair (SP-22)	4,602	SF	\$5.00	\$23,010.00	\$8.00	\$36,816.00	\$6.50	\$29,913.00
36	4-Inch Pavement Repair (SP-22)	6,437	SF	\$4.00	\$25,748.00	\$5.70	\$36,690.90	\$5.00	\$32,185.00
37	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	8,809	TONS	\$88.00	\$775,192.00	\$90.30	\$795,452.70	\$95.00	\$836,855.00
38	Asphalt Concrete Pavement-Open Graded (SP-22)	549	TONS	\$100.00	\$54,900.00	\$111.00	\$60,939.00	\$100.00	\$54,900.00
39	AC Driveway or Pathway on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	1,120	SF	\$4.50	\$5,040.00	\$4.82	\$5,398.40	\$10.00	\$11,200.00
40	AC Driveway or Pathway on New Base Material (SP-22)	40	SF	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
41	Conform Pave Driveways & Shoulder (SP-22)	1,666	SF	\$4.00	\$6,664.00	\$3.00	\$4,998.00	\$12.00	\$19,992.00
42	Asphalt Berm (SP-22)	156	LF	\$17.00	\$2,652.00	\$31.00	\$4,836.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00
43	Crack Fill Repair (SP-23)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	Replace Metal Beam Guard Rail (SP-25)	105	LF	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$99.00	\$10,395.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00
45	Not Included (SP-30)	-	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-30)	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$407.00	\$3,256.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
47	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	Detail 23 - Centerline (SP-28)	3,194	LF	\$1.80	\$5,749.20	\$1.80	\$5,749.20	\$2.00	\$6,388.00
49	Modified Detail 23 - Centerline Reflectors Every 4' (SP-28)	48	LF	\$2.30	\$110.40	\$2.38	\$114.24	\$2.25	\$108.00
50	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-28)	5,730	LF	\$0.40	\$2,292.00	\$0.42	\$2,406.60	\$0.40	\$2,292.00
51	Detail 30 - Median (SP-28)	95	LF	\$3.50	\$332.50	\$3.70	\$351.50	\$4.00	\$380.00
52	Detail 38 - Channelizing Line (SP-28)	986	LF	\$1.00	\$986.00	\$1.00	\$986.00	\$1.00	\$986.00
53	8-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-28)	30	LF	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.06	\$61.80	\$2.00	\$60.00
54	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-28)	967	LF	\$3.50	\$3,384.50	\$3.59	\$3,471.53	\$4.00	\$3,868.00
55	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-28)	709	SF	\$5.00	\$3,545.00	\$5.13	\$3,637.17	\$5.00	\$3,545.00
56	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-28)	9	EA	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$12.68	\$114.12	\$12.00	\$108.00
57	Paint Curb Red (SP-28)	80	LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.17	\$253.60	\$3.00	\$240.00
58	Install New Monument (SP-29)	33	EA	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00
59	Shoulder Backing (SP-30)	1,390	LF	\$6.00	\$8,340.00	\$6.00	\$8,340.00	\$5.00	\$6,950.00
60	Re-grade Earth Ditch (SP-30)	290	LF	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00
61	Relocate Traffic Sign (SP-31)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
62	In-Street Ped Crossing Sign (SP-31)	1	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BID					\$2,070,837.40		\$2,107,126.00		\$2,251,629.00

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications